
Atlantic Large Whale Take Reduction Team Alternates 2012 

Trap Pot Fishing Industry 
Team Member  Alternate 

Northeast 
Bill Adler (lobster)   
MA Lobstermen's Association  
8 Otis Place 
Scituate, MA 02066‐1323  
Tel: (781) 545‐6984  
Fax: (781) 545‐7837 
E‐mail: peggy@lobstermen.com; or 
bill@lobstermen.com 

Arthur Sawyer 
368 Concord Street 
Gloucester, MA 01930 
Tel: (978) 281‐4736 
E‐mail: sooky55@aol.com 
 

John Williams (red crab) 
Benthic Fishing Corp. 
53 Log Cabin Road 
Westport Island, ME 04578 
Tel: (207) 882‐6518 
       (508) 951‐4788 (cell) 
Fax: (207) 882‐5985 
E‐mail: benthic7777@hotmail.com 

Clark Sandler 
Sandler Fisheries 
137 Essex Street 
South Hamilton, MA 01982 
Tel: (978) 468‐6271 
E‐mail: sandfish_1@msn.com 
 

Jim Tripp 
PO Box 159 
Spruce Head, ME 04859 
Tel: (207) 596‐0688 
E‐mail: seawife@roadrunner.com 

Marshall Spear 
373 Bayview Street 
Yarmouth, ME 04096 
Tel: (207) 232‐4061 
E‐mail: spearfamilylobster@gmail.com 

Peter Brodeur 
1 Hahn Avenue 
South Kingston, RI 02879 
Tel: (401)783‐0218 
E‐mail: pebrodeur@cox.net 

Jeff Jordan (lobster) 
RI Lobstermen’s Association 
55 Juniper Trail 
Narragansett, RI 02882 
Tel: (401) 783‐6196 
E‐mail: jj6196@msn.com 

John Williams 
53 Log Cabin Road 
Westport Island, ME 04578 
Tel: (207) 882‐6518 
        (508) 951‐4788 (cell) 
Fax:(207) 882‐5985 
E‐mail: benthic7777@hotmail.com 
 

Clark Sandler 
137 Essex Street 
South Hamilton, MA 01982 
Tel:(978) 468‐6271 
E‐mail: sandfish_1@msn.com 

Patrice McCarron, Executive Director 
Maine Lobstermen’s Association 
21C Western Avenue, Box 1 
Kennebunk, ME 04043 
Tel: (202) 967‐4555 
E‐mail: patrice@mainelobstermen.org 
 

(Alt 1) Mike Myrick 
PO Box 36 
Cushing, ME 04563 
Tel: (207) 354‐6077 
E‐mail: mikemyrick@adelphia.net 
 
(Alt 2) David Cousens 
Maine Lobstermen’s Association 
PO Box 725 
York, ME 03909 
Tel: (207) 594‐7518 
Fax: (207) 363‐0243 
E‐mail: wblobsta@midcoast.com 
 
 
 
 



 
 
Gillnet Fishing Industry 

Team Member  Alternate 
Northeast 

Steve Welch  
76 Tower Hill Drive 
Hanover, MA 02339 
Email: welchstephen@comcast.com 
 

Arthur Sawyer 
368 Concord Street 
Gloucester, MA 01930 
Tel: 978028104736 
Email: sooky55@aol.com 

Jim Nash 
17 Ralph Street 
Chatham MA 02633 
Tel:  857.636.8325 
Email: jimnash05@comcast.net 

Greg Connors 
PO Box 402 
Chatham MA  02633 
Tel:  617‐827‐1084 
Email: chathamgreg@comcast.net 

Mid Atlantic 
Rick Marks (see above for contact information)  Rich Luedtke (see above for contact information) 
Greg DiDomenico (see above for contact information) 
 

(Alt 1) Kevin Wark & (Alt 2) Warren Apel 
(see above for contact information) 

 
 
State Fisheries Resource Managers   

Team Member  Alternate 
Northeast 

Terry Stockwell 
21 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Tel: (207) 624‐6562 
E‐mail: Terry.Stockwell@maine.gov 

Sarah Cotnoir 
Maine Dept. of Marine Resources 
21 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333 
Tel: (207) 624‐6596 
Fax: (207) 624‐6024 
E‐mail: sarah.cotnoir@maine.gov 
 

Mid Atlantic 
Rick Marks (general trap/pot) 
Roberston, Monagle & Eastaugh 
2300 Clarendon Blvd., Suite 1010 
Arlington, VA 22201 
Tel: (703) 527‐4414 
Fax: (703) 527‐0421 
E‐mail: rem@hgsblaw‐dc.com 

Rich Luedtke 
Garden State Seafood Association 
233 Schooner Road 
Manahawkin, NJ 08050 
Tel: (609) 698‐9577 
E‐mail: canyousaymonk@comcast.net 
 

Greg DiDomenico 
Garden State Seafood Asso. 
1636 Delaware Avenue 
Cape May, NJ 08204 
Tel: (609) 898‐1100 
Fax: (609) 898‐6070 
E‐mail: gregdi@voicenet.com 
 

(Alt 1) Kevin Wark 
PO Box 31 
Barnegat Light, NJ 08006 
Tel: (609) 494‐8123 
E‐mail: kevinwark@comcast.net 
(Alt 2) Warren Apel (lobster) 
3 Sophia Court  
Middletown, NJ 07748 
Tel: (732) 495‐1773 or (732) 673‐8592 
E‐mail: wikwik3@aol.com 

Southeast 
Tom Burgess 
PO Box 33 
Sneads Ferry, NC 28460 
Tel: (910) 327‐3528 
E‐mail: tbburgess@embarqmail.com 

Hampton Woods 
705 Bayshore Drive 
Wilmington, NC 28411 
Tel: (910) 686‐7696 
 



Dan McKiernan 
Mass. Division of Marine Fisheries 
251 Causeway Street,  Suite 400 
Boston, MA 02114 
Tel: (617) 626‐1536 
Fax: (617) 626‐1509 
E‐mail: dan.mckiernan@state.ma.us 
 

Erin Burke 
MA Division of Marine Fisheries 
Annisquam River Marine Fisheries Station 
30 Emerson Avenue 
Gloucester, MA 01930 
Tel: (508) 990‐2860 ext. 134 
Fax: (617) 727‐3337 
E‐mail: Erin.Burke@state.ma.us 

Colleen Giannini 
CT DEP Fisheries Division 
Marine Fisheries Office 
PO Box 719, 333 Ferry Road 
Old Lyme, CT 06371 
Tel: (860) 434‐6043 ext. 241  
Fax: (860) 434‐6150 
E‐mail: colleen.giannini@po.state.ct.us 

Eric Smith 
CT DEP Fisheries Division 
Marine Fisheries Office 
PO Box 719 
333 Ferry Road 
Old Lyme, CT 06371 
Tel: (860) 434‐6043 
Fax: (860) 434‐6150 
E‐mail: eric.smith@po.state.ct.us 

April Valliere  
RI Div of Fish & Wildlife  
3 Fort Wetherhill Road 
Jamestown, RI 02835‐2907  
Tel: (401) 423‐1939 
Fax: (401) 423‐1925 
E‐mail: april.valliere@dem.ri.gov 

Scott Olszewski 
RI Div of Fish & Wildlife  
3 Fort Wetherhill Road 
Jamestown, RI 02835‐2907  
Tel: (401) 423‐1939 
Fax: (401) 423‐1925 
Email:  scott.olszewski@dem.ri.gov 

Mid Atlantic 
Rachel Sysak 
NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation 
205 N. Belle Mead Road, Suite 1 
East Setauket, NY 11733 
Tel: (631) 444 – 0469 
Fax: (631) 444 – 5628 
E‐mail:  rhsysak@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

Steve Heins 
NYS Dept. of Environmental Conservation 
205 N. Belle Mead Road, Suite 1 
East Setauket, NY 11733 
Tel:  (631) 444‐0452 
Fax:  (631) 444‐0434 
E‐mail:  swheins@gw.dec.state.ny.us 

Cindy P. Driscoll, DVM 
MD Dept. of Natural Resources  
904 South Morris Street 
 Oxford, MD  21654    
Tel:  (410) 226‐5193 
Fax:     (410) 226‐5925 
E‐mail: CDRISCOLL@dnr.state.md.us 

Larry Pieper 
MD Dept. of Natural Resources 
301 Marine Academy Drive 
Stevensville, MD 21666 
Tel: (410) 643‐6785 
Fax: (410) 643‐4136 
E‐mail: LPieper@dnr.state.md.us 

 
Conservation/Environmental Group   

Team Member  Alternate 
Beth Allgood, Program Officer  
International Fund for Animal Welfare 
1350 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Suite 1220,  
Washington, DC 20036 
Tel: (202) 536‐1919 
Fax: (202) 296‐3802    
E‐mail: ballgood@ifaw.org  

Jake Levenson 
International Fund for Animal Welfare  
290 Summer Street 
South Yarmouth, MA 02675 
Tel: (508) 744‐2235 
Fax: (508) 744‐2089 
Email:  jlevenson@ifaw.org 

Mason Weinrich  
The Whale Center of New England 
PO Box 159 
Gloucester, MA 01930 
Tel: (978) 281‐6351  
Fax: (978) 281‐5666 
Email: griesbache@comcast.net 

Caroline Good 
3077 Cleveland Avenue 
Washington, DC 20008 
Tel: 252‐723‐1466 
Email: caroline.good@gmail.com 

 



Academic/Scientific   
Team Member  Alternate 

Scott Kraus          
Edgerton Research Laboratory  
New England Aquarium  
Central Wharf  
Boston, MA 02110  
Tel: (617) 973‐5457  
Fax: (617) 723‐9705 
E‐mail: skraus@neaq.org 

Amy Knowlton 
Edgerton Research Laboratory  
New England Aquarium  
Central Wharf  
Boston, MA 02110  
Tel: (617) 973‐0210 
E‐mail: aknowlton@neaq.org 
 

Jooke Robbins 
Provincetown Center for Coastal Studies  
5 Holway Avenue 
 Provincetown, MA 02657  
Tel:  (508) 487‐3623  Ext. 116 
Fax: (508) 487‐4495  
E‐mail:  jrobbins@coastalstudies.org 

Scott Landry 
Provincetown Center for Coastal Studies  
5 Holway Avenue 
 Provincetown, MA 02657  
Tel: (508) 487‐3623  Ext. 102 
Fax: (508) 487‐4695  
E‐mail: sclandry@coastlastudies.org 

Charles "Stormy" Mayo  
Provincetown Center for Coastal Studies  
5 Holway Avenue 
 Provincetown, MA 02657  
Tel: (508) 487‐3623 x110 
Fax: (508) 487‐4495  
E‐mail: stormym33@pobox.com 

Scott Landry 
Provincetown Center for Coastal Studies  
5 Holway Avenue 
 Provincetown, MA 02657  
Tel: (508) 487‐3623  Ext. 102 
Fax: (508) 487‐4695  
E‐mail: sclandry@coastlastudies.org 

Mark Swingle 
Virginia Aquarium & Marine Science Museum  
717 General Booth Boulevard  
Virginia Beach, VA 23451  
Tel: (757) 437‐6022  
Fax: (757) 437‐4933 
E‐mail: mswingle@VirginiaAquarium.com 

Maggie Lynott 
Virginia Aquarium & Marine Science Center 
717 General Booth Blvd. 
Virginia Beach, VA  23451 
Phone:  757‐385‐6482 
Fax:  757‐437‐4933 
E‐mail:   MLynott@VirginiaAquarium.com 
 

 


